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Appendix VI.

(Vide Chapter 3) 
Examinations Conducted by the Commission in the Year 2006-07 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

	S.

No.
	Name of Examinations
	No. of  posts
	Number of applicants
	Number of candidates who actually appeared
	Number of candidates Interviewed/ whose service records were evaluated
	Number of candidates recommended for appointment 

	
	
	
	Total
	SC
	ST
	OBC
	Total
	SC
	ST
	OBC
	Total
	SC
	ST
	OBC
	Total
	SC
	ST
	OBC

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(17)
	(18)
	(19)
	(20)

	1.
	§  Civil Services (Preliminary) Examination - 2006 
	-
	3,83,983
	1,02,133
	38,912
	1,11,031
	1,95,803
	51,802
	18,480
	60,131
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA

	2.
	Civil Services (Main) Examination - 2006
	-
	7,692
	1,152
	609
	2,739
	7,495
	1,103
	590
	2,667
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3.
	Indian Forest Service Examination - 2006
	-
	35,601
	8,974
	3,706
	9,019
	8,882
	2,009
	797
	2,522
	112
	17
	9
	45
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4.
	Engineering Services Examination - 2006
	-
	65,219
	13,601
	4,543
	17,573
	16,824
	2,833
	974
	5,105
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5.
	Indian Economic Service/ Indian Statistical Service     Examination - 2006  
	-
	4,617
	751
	333
	1,058
	1,334
	175
	74
	329
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6.
	Geologists’ Service Examination - 2006
	-
	3,210
	617
	184
	951
	1,334
	249
	78
	390
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	7.
	National Defence Academy and Naval Academy Examination (I) - 2006
	335
	2,16,260
	22,421
	5,676
	65,887
	1,34,431
	12,251
	2,955
	41,158
	2,568
	64
	12
	534
	433
	7
	1
	58

	8.
	National Defence Academy and Naval Academy Examination (II) - 2006
	-
	1,39,069
	13,553
	3,342
	42,185
	78,825
	7,078
	1,679
	23,518
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	9.
	Combined Defence Services Examination (II) - 2006
	-
	63,737
	6,713
	2,526
	14,058
	38,796
	3,245
	1,322
	8,624
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	10.
	Combined Defence Services Examination (I) - 2007
	-
	64,028
	7,229
	2,770
	14,833
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	11.
	Combined Medical Services Examination - 2007
	-
	27,589
	4,238
	1,739
	7,899
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	12.
	Central Police Forces (Asstt. Commandants) Examination - 2006
	-
	95,433
	16,811
	9,932
	28,774
	53,896
	8,047
	5,138
	16,973
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	13.
	Section Officers’/ Stenographers’ (Grade‘B’/ Grade-I) Limited Departmental Competitive Examination - 2005
	-
	1,851
	265
	55
	NA
	1,266
	168
	35
	NA
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	             Total


	335
	11,08,289
	1,98,458
	74,327
	316,007
	5,38,886
	88,960
	32,122
	1,61,417
	2,680
	81
	21
	579
	433
	7
	1
	58


§ 
Remarks: 7,766 Candidates qualified for Civil Services (Main) Examination.

- 
Information not available at present.
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